

By E-filing

REF:TTL:SE:

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, Rotunda Building, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI - 400 001 Thru: BSE Listing Centre	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051 Thru: NEAPS
<b>STOCK CODE: 533655</b>	<b>STOCK CODE: TRITURBINE</b>
<b>Sub: Notice of Postal Ballot &amp; E-voting published in the Newspapers</b>	

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the relevant newspapers advertisement regarding Notice of Postal Ballot and E-Voting and other related information published in all editions of Financial Express (English) and Delhi & Lucknow editions of Jansatta (Hindi) on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

You are requested to please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Triveni Turbine Ltd.,**



**Rajiv Sawhney**

Company Secretary

M.No.A 8047

Encl: As above



**punjab national bank**  
..... Together for the better

**POSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)**

Whereas the Undersigned being "Authorized Officer" of Punjab National Bank, under the Security, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 in Exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with Rule 3 security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice on the date mentioned against the account calling upon the respective borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) to repay the amount as mentioned against account within 60 days from the date of notice, date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic Possession** of the property(ies) described here below in Exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of said ACT read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules on the date mentioned against each account.

The borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) in particular & the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property(ies) and dealing with the property(ies) will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank, for the amount and interest thereon.

The borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset(s).

Name of the Branch/Borrower(s)/Guarantor	Description of the Property/ies Mortgaged	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Amount Outstanding
BO : Rampura Phul				
<b>Borrower : M/s Hemraj Rovit Kumar</b> (Commission Agent) Aji Mill Road, Rampura Phul. <b>Proprietor Sh. Pawan Kumar S/o Hem Raj M/s Hem Raj Rovit Kumar. Guarantor : 1. Smt. Anshu Rani W/o Pawan Kumar. 2. Smt. Anita Rani W/o Sh. Krishan Chand, All R/o # 157 B, Near Geeta Bhawan, Factory Road, Rampura Phul.</b>	1. Land measuring 2K-4 Marla da 23/176 share bakdar OK 5 3/4 Marla bearing Khatauni No. 400/759 Khasra No. 793/4 as per Jamabandi 1999-2000 vaka Rakba Phul acquired vide deed No. 5308 dated 23.01.2004 standing in the name of Smt. Aneta Rani W/o Sh. Krishan Chand S/o Sh. Hem Raj. 2. Land measuring 2 kanal 4 marla da 23/176 share bakdar 5 3/4 Marla bearing Khatauni No. 400/759 Khasra No. 793/4 as per Jamabandi 1999-2000 vaka Rakba Phul acquired vide deed No. 5309 dated 23.01.2004 standing in the name of Smt. Anshu Rani W/o Sh. Pawan Kumar S/o Sh. Hem Raj. both the property/ies consisted of vacant Plot and Single Storey Commercial Shed situated at opposite Manocha colony, Street No. 12 Aji Mill Road, Rampura Phul	<b>27.07.2022</b>	<b>11.11.2022</b>	<b>Rs. 50,30,213.10</b>
<b>BATHINDA MAIN</b>				
<b>Borrower : M/s Jagan Nath Om Parkash,</b> Z1-10409, Post Office Bazar, Bathinda-151005. <b>Proprietor : Sh. Krishan Chand S/o Mehnga Ram. Guarantor : Sh. Rajesh Kumar S/o Krishan Chand, Both R/o MC No. 1633-A, Street No. 3, Nai Basti, Bathinda.</b>	Extension of charge of Double storey Residential House measuring 179.50 sq. yards situated at House No. 1633-A, Nai Basti, Street No. 3, MCB-Z-3-01423, Bathinda Acquired vide deed No. 5914 dated 11.07.2008 standing in the name of Sh. Rajesh Kumar S/o Sh. Krishan Kumar. <b>Note :</b> This Property is originally charged in TL/HL in the name of Sh. Rajesh Kumar S/o Sh. Krishan Chand and Smt. Uma Goyal W/o Sh. Rajesh Kumar with Present balance Outstanding Rs. <b>29,44,138.68</b> as on 30.06.2022.	<b>27.07.2022</b>	<b>09.11.2022</b>	<b>Rs. 28,51,203.66</b>

**Date : 11.11.2022** Place : Bathinda Authorized Officer

### Hedge Finance Ltd

Reg. Off: HEDGE HOUSE MAMANGALAM PALARIVATTOM P.O, KOCHI, Kerala - 682025, CIN: U65923KL2011PLC027672

#### Unaudited Financial Statement for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> SEP<sup>th</sup> 2022 (Standalone)

(Regulation 52 (b) , read with Regulation 52 (4) , of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sr.No	Particulars	Half year ended Sep 30,2022	Half year ended Sep 30,2021	Previous year ended Mar 31,2022
1	Total Income from Operations	1766.77	1361.93	2994.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	110.49	293.40	369.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	110.49	293.40	369.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	89.06	241.57	287.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	89.06	241.57	287.33
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2886.65	2371.65	2886.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation)	605.02	473.20	518.96
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	3491.67	2844.85	3405.61
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio *	5.57	5.76	4.83
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic:	0.31	1.02	1.18
	2. Diluted:	0.31	1.02	1.18
14	Capital Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA

**NOTE:**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.hedgefinance.com).  
(b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (specify names of Stock Exchanges) and can be accessed on the URL (specify URL).  
(c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
(d) Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
(e) \* - The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Hedge Finance Ltd**  
Sd/-  
**Alex Kalluvilla Babu**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01254207

Place : Kochi  
Date : 11-11-2022

### QUANTUM BUILD-TECH LIMITED

Reg Office: B-1-405/A/66, Dream Valley, Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 008  
Tel: 040 23568766, 040 23568890, Website:www.quantumbuild.com  
E-mail: info@quantumbuild.com CIN:L72200TG1998PLC030071

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF-YEAR ENDED
	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	6.00	6.03	6.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	(6.35)	(12.04)	(15.91)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(6.35)	(12.04)	(15.91)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	(6.35)	(12.04)	(15.91)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(6.35)	(12.04)	(15.91)
Equity Share Capital	2506.56	2506.56	2506.56
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic :	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.06)
2. Diluted :	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.06)

**Notes :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available at the Company's website(www.quantumbuild.com).  
The Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11-11-2022.

**For Quantum Build Tech Limited**  
Sd/-  
**G.Satyamurthy**  
Managing Director  
DIN No.02051710

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 11-11-2022

### Triveni Turbine Limited

CIN: L29110UP1905PLC041834  
Registered Office: A-44 Hosniy Complex, Phase II Extension Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh  
Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Express Trade Towers, 15-16, Sector - 16A, Noida, Uttar Pradesh- 201301  
Website: www.triventurbines.com, E-mail: shares.ttl@trivenigroup.com  
Phone: 91 120 4308000 / Fax: 91 120 4311010-11

### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110, 108 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), Rules 22 and 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the "Rules") read with General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and Circular No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and other applicable Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), Triveni Turbine Limited (the "Company") has on **November 11, 2022**, completed sending the Postal Ballot Notice dated **November 11, 2022** electronically for seeking approval of the Company's Members by way of Special Resolution for buy back of not exceeding 54,28,571 fully paid-up equity shares at a price of INR 350/- per equity share, for an aggregate amount not exceeding INR 190 crores, through tender offer on proportionate basis, as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated November 11, 2022, to those members whose names appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as received from the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Securities Limited (CDSL) and whose e-mail addresses are available with the Company/Depositories as on **Friday, November 4, 2022 ("Cut-Off Date")**.

The voting rights of the Members/Beneficial Owners shall be in proportion to their shareholding of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-Off date.

Members whose names appear on the Register of Members / List of Beneficial owners as on the **Cut-Off Date** will only be considered eligible for the purpose of e-voting. A person who becomes a member after the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website at [www.triventurbines.com](http://www.triventurbines.com), website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited & BSE Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively and on the website of KFin Technologies Limited ("KFinTech") at [www.kfintech.com](http://www.kfintech.com).

Please note that there will be no dispatch of physical copies of Notices or Postal Ballot forms to the members of the Company. Members desirous of exercising their votes through the e-voting process are requested to carefully read the instructions indicated in this notice and record their Assent (FOR) Dissent (AGAINST) only through Remote e-voting system.

The remote e-voting period commences from 9:00 a.m. (IST) on **Saturday, November 12, 2022** and ends at 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Sunday, December 11, 2022**.

#### Instructions for e-voting

The e-voting shall commence on **Saturday, November 12, 2022 at 9:00 A.M. (IST)** and shall end on **Sunday, December 11, 2022 5:00 P.M. (IST)**. During this period the members of the Company holding shares in physical or electronic forms on the Cut-Off date may cast their votes electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled by KFinTech for voting immediately hereafter.

Members who have not yet registered their e-mail addresses are requested to register the same with their respective depository in case the shares are held in electronic form and with the Company's registrar Alankit Assignments Ltd in case shares are held in physical form.

To facilitate the members to receive this notice electronically and cast their vote electronically, the Company has made a special arrangement with KFinTech for registration of their e-mail address. eligible members who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company/ Depository may temporarily get their email address and mobile number provided with KFinTech, by accessing the link: <https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/postalballot/>. Members are requested to follow the process as guided to capture the email address and mobile number for sending the soft copy of the notice and e-voting instructions along with the User ID and Password. In case of any queries, member may write to [inward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:inward.ris@kfintech.com).

The Company has appointed Mr. Suresh Kumar Gupta, Practising Company Secretary (CP No.5204) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The results of the voting conducted by the Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer's report will be announced by the Chairman/ Vice Chairman or in their absence by the Company Secretary of the Company on or before **December 13, 2022**. The results will be made available on Company's website at [www.triventurbines.com](http://www.triventurbines.com), the websites of the Stock exchanges, namely BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively, and on the website of KFinTech at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>.

In case you have any questions about remote e-voting, please see the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and remote e-voting User Manual for Shareholders, both of which are available in the download section of <https://evoting.kfintech.com>, or contact Ms. Shobha Anand, Dy. Vice President, KFinTech at 1800 309 4001. (Toll Free).

Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Postal Ballot Notice and in particular the manner of casting vote through Remote E-Voting.

**For Triveni Turbine Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Rajiv Sawhney**  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A8047

Date: November 11, 2022  
Place: Noida (U.P.)

### BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatoriara, Kolkata - 700 157, India  
Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, India  
CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584

#### Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

S. No	Standalone					Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	39	34	35	73	61	402	40	34	131	74	254	685
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and/ or extraordinary items (1 - 2)	(67)	(70)	(88)	(137)	(179)	(89)	(176)	(180)	(83)	(357)	(162)	(129)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items (3 - 4)	(67)	(70)	(88)	(137)	(179)	(89)	(176)	(180)	(83)	(357)	(162)	17,842
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items (3 - 4)	(67)	(70)	(88)	(137)	(179)	(89)	(176)	(180)	(83)	(357)	(162)	17,842
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(67)	(70)	(88)	(137)	(179)	(76)	(176)	(180)	(83)	(357)	(162)	17,855
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)	(3,138)
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Business re-organisation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net worth (6+7+8+9)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)												
(a) Before Extraordinary Items-Basic & Diluted	(0.22)	(0.22)	(0.28)	(0.44)	(0.57)	(0.28)	(0.56)	(0.57)	(0.26)	(1.14)	(0.50)	56.93
(b) After Extraordinary Items-Basic & Diluted	(0.22)	(0.22)	(0.28)	(0.44)	(0.57)	(0.28)	(0.56)	(0.57)	(0.26)	(1.14)	(0.50)	56.93

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website [www.binaniindustries.com](http://www.binaniindustries.com) or at the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) or CSE ([www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com))  
2 The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 30 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held 11/11/2022

By order of the Board  
**For BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
sd/-  
**Visalakshi Sridhar**  
Managing Director, CFO and Company Secretary  
Din-07325198

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11/11/2022

### CASPIAN IMPACT INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65993TG1991PTC013491  
Regd Office: 4th Floor, Ventureast Plaza, Plot No - 40 & 41, Financial District, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India.  
Tel: +9140 66297100 Email: info@caspi.in Website: www.caspiandeb.in

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(All amounts are in ₹ Lakhs, except for details of EPES and ratios)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ending		Year Ending
		30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2021	31 Mar 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,997	1,698	6,785
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	180	32	17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	180	32	17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	128	45	20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	25	322	291
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	667	667	667
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,638	15,586	15,466
8	Securities Premium Account	10,862	10,862	10,862
9	Net worth	17,494	17,608	17,446
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	43,995	38,115	44,926
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio	2.51	2.22	2.57
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic (₹)	1.92	0.66	0.30
	(b) Diluted (₹)	1.92	0.66	0.30
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	163	163	163
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 3)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations). The full formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.caspiandeb.in](http://www.caspiandeb.in).  
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
3. Debt redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014.  
4. Debt service coverage ratio and interest service coverage ratios are not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.

**For Caspian Impact Investments Private Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Avishek Gupta**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 09351254

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 11 November 2022

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 0120-6651214

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

### HISAR METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1990PLC030937  
Registered Office: Near Industrial Development Colony, Delhi Road, Hisar - 125005 (Haryana)  
Email: info@hisarmetal.com; Website: www.hisarmetal.com  
Tel: (01662) 220667, 220367, 220738 Fax: 91-1662-220265

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter ending 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ending 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ending 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (including other income)	7573	8235	5652	15808	10340	23845
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	475	527	376	1002	605	1622
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	475	527	376	1002	605	1622
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	356	394	281	750	453	1206
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	356	394	281	750	453	1206
Equity Share Capital	540	540	540	540	540	540
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						3844
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
a) Basic & Diluted	6.59	7.30	5.20	13.89	8.39	22.33

**Notes:**  
The above



## ओवैसी के हमलावरों की जमानत रद्द की अदालत ने

जन्सता ब्यूरो  
नई दिल्ली, 11 नवंबर।

सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने आल इंडिया मजलिस-ए-इतेहादुल मुसलमीन के अध्यक्ष सायद असदुद्दीन ओवैसी पर हमला करने वाले दो आरोपियों की जमानत खारिज कर दी है। न्यायमूर्ति एमआर शाह और न्यायमूर्ति एमएम सुंदरेश की पीठ ने आरोपियों को एक हफ्ते के भीतर आत्म समर्पण करने के लिए भी कहा है।

पीठ ने इलाहाबाद हाईकोर्ट के जमानत देने के फैसले को पलटते हुए शुक्रवार को यह आदेश दिया।

## ‘बेहतर आपातकालीन सेवाओं से बच सकती है सैकड़ों लोगों की जान’

जन्सता ब्यूरो  
नई दिल्ली, 11 नवंबर।

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान (आइआईटी) मद्रास के 'सेंटर आफ एक्सीलेंस फार रोड सेफ्टी' ने देश में आपातकालीन

देखभाल को मजबूत करने के लिए शुक्रवार को केंद्रीय स्वास्थ्य मंत्रालय, केंद्रीय सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, विभिन्न राज्यों और केंद्रशासित प्रदेशों के स्वास्थ्य अधिकारियों के साथ विचार विमर्श किया।

इस दौरान यह बात सामने आई कि यदि आपातकालीन सेवा को बेहतर बनाया जाए तो हर साल सैकड़ों लोगों की जान बच सकती है। इसके लिए एक कार्यशाला का आयोजन किया गया था।

## HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LTD.

CIN: L74999HR1985PLC019905  
Regd. Office: 72-77, HSIIDC Industrial Estate, Hansi Road, Jind - 126 102 (Hr.)  
Tel: +91-01681-226645, Fax: +91-01681-225101  
E-mail: info@leatherchem.com; Website: www.leatherchem.com

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPT. 2022

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Revenue From Operations	986.97	1,163.94	887.00	2,150.91	1,703.34	3,887.72
Other Income	31.51	30.29	34.41	61.80	68.07	142.11
<b>Total Income (I+II)</b>	<b>1,018.48</b>	<b>1,194.23</b>	<b>921.41</b>	<b>2,212.71</b>	<b>1,771.61</b>	<b>4,029.83</b>
III Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	692.95	867.27	692.77	1,560.22	1,323.72	3,030.37
(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	22.17	7.20	(30.10)	29.37	(27.38)	(59.66)
(d) Employee benefits expense	104.09	102.32	94.71	206.41	173.15	336.40
(e) Finance Cost	0.36	2.39	0.29	2.75	0.87	4.58
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	18.00	18.00	20.00	36.00	38.00	77.01
(g) Other expenses	125.95	143.55	101.07	269.50	196.00	457.58
<b>Total Expenses III (a to g)</b>	<b>963.52</b>	<b>1,140.73</b>	<b>878.74</b>	<b>2,104.25</b>	<b>1,704.36</b>	<b>3,846.28</b>
IV Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items & tax (I+II-III)	54.96	53.50	42.67	108.46	67.25	183.55
V Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	31.20	0.00	31.20	0.00
VI Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items (IV-V)	54.96	53.50	11.47	108.46	36.05	183.55
VII Tax expense						
(1) Current tax	11.16	10.84	12.00	22.00	15.50	44.20
(2) Deferred Tax	1.50	2.00	2.50	3.50	5.00	6.90
(3) Tax for earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.10
VIII Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (VI-VII)	42.30	40.66	(3.03)	82.96	15.55	131.35
IX Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
X Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIII+IX) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period	42.30	40.66	(3.03)	82.96	15.55	131.35
XI Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Shares Rs. 10/- each)	490.84	490.84	490.84	490.84	490.84	490.84
XII Earnings per equity share (in Rupees)						
(1) Basic	0.86	0.83	(0.06)	1.69	0.32	2.68
(2) Diluted	0.86	0.83	-0.06	1.69	0.32	2.68

Notes:  
1 The unaudited results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2022.  
2 The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the accounts for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022  
3 The above results pertain to the Leather Finishing Chemicals manufacturing segment which is the only business segment of the Company in terms of IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment".  
4 The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place: Gurugram  
Date: 10.11.2022

For HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LIMITED  
Pankaj Jain (Managing Director)

MEGASTAR FOODS LIMITED				
CIN: L15311CH2011PLC033393				
Reg off: Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase-II Chandigarh-160102				
Works: Village Solkhan, Near Haveli Resorts, District Rupnagar, 140108				
Telephone: +91 1881 240401; Website: www.megastarfoods.com; E-mail: cs@megastarfoods.com				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Megastar Foods Limited For the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2022 (Rs. In Lakh)				
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	6,503.89	12,323.55	4438.20
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	215.92	407.22	159.08
3	Net profit for the period after tax (PAT)	145.12	287.40	114.85
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	149.76	297.91	110.70
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs 10/-)	1000.37	1000.37	990.37
6	Other Equity	2884.37	2884.37	2280.46
7	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic	1.45	2.87	1.16
	Diluted	1.45	2.87	1.16
Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (Rs. In Lakh)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter ended	
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations	6498.88	12315.74	4435.37	
Profit before tax	211.32	400.56	156.72	
Profit after tax	143.94	284.16	113.09	

NOTE:  
The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.megastarfoods.com under the head of investor.

For and on behalf of Board of Director of Megastar Foods Limited  
Sd/-  
Vikas Goel  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 05122585

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 11 November 2022

### RELIGARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935  
Regd. Office : 1407, 14th Floor, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019

#### Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated								
	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Year Ended		
	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022			
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)			
1 Total Revenue from Operations	730.15	439.64	214.54	1,169.79	399.28	1,777.32	1,16,447.53	95,050.24	79,721.52	2,11,497.77	1,44,383.58	3,22,362.20			
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items, and share in loss of joint venture)	(491.98)	(1,378.18)	(800.37)	(1,870.16)	(1,798.28)	(2,680.93)	(14,439.24)	(7,537.95)	(37,252.58)	(21,977.19)	(71,738.65)	(1,03,095.63)			
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items and share in loss of joint venture)	(491.98)	(1,378.18)	(800.37)	(1,870.16)	(1,798.28)	(2,680.93)	(14,439.24)	(7,537.95)	(37,252.86)	(21,977.19)	(71,739.36)	(1,03,105.28)			
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax and non-Controlling Interest)	(490.85)	(1,383.60)	(791.62)	(1,874.45)	(1,787.77)	(2,622.26)	(20,336.38)	(12,625.68)	(42,561.54)	(32,962.06)	(68,181.62)	(1,56,599.87)			
5 Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	31,935.20	31,921.73	31,805.48	31,935.20	31,805.48	31,880.93	31,935.20	31,921.73	31,805.48	31,935.20	31,805.48	31,880.93			
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						1,81,924.54						(1,30,107.77)			
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS) before and after extraordinary items (of Rs 10/- each, fully paid up)															
a. Basic EPS (Rs)	(0.15)	(0.43)	(0.24)	(0.59)	(0.56)	(0.86)	(6.49)	(2.38)	(13.99)	(8.87)	(24.08)	(51.33)			
b. Diluted EPS (Rs)	(0.15)	(0.43)	(0.24)	(0.59)	(0.56)	(0.86)	(6.49)	(2.38)	(14.00)	(8.88)	(24.08)	(51.33)			

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website [www.religare.com](http://www.religare.com) and Stock Exchanges' website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Place: New Delhi  
Date : November 11, 2022

Phone: 011 – 44725676 | Website: [www.religare.com](http://www.religare.com) | E-mail: [investorservices@religare.com](mailto:investorservices@religare.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Dr. Rashmi Saluja  
Executive Chairperson



### T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

Regd Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001, CIN: L92200DL1999PLC103001  
Website: [www.aajtak.in](http://www.aajtak.in), Email: [investors@ajtak.com](mailto:investors@ajtak.com), Telephone: 0120-4908600, Fax: 0120-4325028

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended 30 September 2022	Preceding Three Months Ended 30 June 2022	Corresponding Three Months Ended in The Previous Year 30 September 2021	Year To Date Figures For Current Period Ended 30 September 2022	Year To Date Figures For Previous Period Ended 30 September 2021	Year Ended 31 March 2022	Three Months Ended 30 September 2022	Preceding Three Months Ended 30 June 2022	Corresponding Three Months Ended in The Previous Year 30 September 2021	Year To Date Figures For Current Period Ended 30 September 2022	Year To Date Figures For Previous Period Ended 30 September 2021	Year Ended 31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	211.63	218.15	225.99	429.78	429.87	930.10	211.63	218.15	225.99	429.78	429.87	930.10
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	27.07	47.14	63.04	74.21	113.30	243.54	26.91	47.17	63.13	74.08	113.40	243.33
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	27.07	47.14	63.04	74.21	113.30	243.54	26.91	47.17	63.13	74.08	113.40	243.33
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	19.88	35.02	46.89	54.90	84.22	181.72	19.72	35.05	46.98	54.77	84.32	181.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	19.73	35.18	47.01	54.91	84.44	182.40	19.57	35.21	47.10	54.78	84.54	182.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year						1128.15						1127.95
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (a) Basic (in Rs.) (b) Diluted (in Rs.)	3.33 3.33	5.87 5.87	7.85 7.85	9.20 9.20	14.11 14.11	30.46 30.46	3.31 3.31	5.87 5.87	7.87 7.87	9.18 9.18	14.13 14.13	30.42 30.42

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2022 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2022 financial results are available on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.aajtak.in](http://www.aajtak.in))

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022.

Date: November 11, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of T.V. Today Network Limited

Aroon Purie  
Chairman and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00002794